Charter of

Libertas et Patria.

of the TEXAS Revolution

To (Insert names of Charter members.

Center 7 Burgh

State Society of the National Society of the Sons of the American

famile P. Bonner, 4 Herry in Physics (bonnes Wayne Reesor Mark V. Fergus w Chri

Members of the Revolution, Greeting: Society of the Sons of the American

sgim. me lel

Maron V fergus

July Herrick Flite

Jack R. Hawk.

Davit Houston Buchanan

John a.

Overtes Neal Quess

Barton

Whereas, In pursuance of and according to By-law No. 2, Section 6, of the of the National Society of the Sons of THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION, and also in accordance with Article VIII of the Constitution of the TEXAS Society of the Sons of THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION, you have made application to the Board of Managers of said State Society for authority to form a Chapter, to be called and known as

TEXAS

to be located at SALADD, TEXAS and of which you are to be members; and

Whereas. The Board of Managers of this Society, by resolutions passed at a meeting of said Board, on the 31st. day of JANUARY 1971, granted said application;

Now, therefore, know ye that, reposing especial trust and confidence in your patriotism, the Society of the Sons of THE AMERICAN TEXAS REVOLUTION does by these presents authorize you to form a Chapter of this Society within the territory of TEXAS , to be known as HEART OF TEXAS Society Chapter, of the TEXAS of the Sons of THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION, and we do further authorize and empower you to associate with yourself such other members of this or of any other State Society as may now, or hereafter, reside within the said territory; and, as a Chapter, to adopt such Constitution, By-Laws and Regulations as do not conflict with the Constitution and By-Laws of the National Society or of this Society. All members of this or of any State Society residing within the territory aforesaid shall be eligible to membership in this Chapter; but any member who shall be suspended, expelled, or in any way lose membership in the State Society, shall thereupon cease to be a member of this Chapter, and no person shall be admitted who is not a member of a State Society of the Sons of THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION.

It is your sarred duty to revive and keep alive, especially within your territory, the spirit of pure and unselfish patriotism which inspired the Fathers of the Republic, and diligently to promote the lofty aims and objects of the Society of the Sons of THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION, to the end that our country may be preserved free, independent, and united; that enlightened constitutional government may be maintained, and that peace and happiness, truth and justice, liberty and fraternity may be established among us for all generations.

Given under the Seal of this Society, this 13st. day of JANUARY in the year of Our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and 71 , and of the Independence of the United States of America the One Hundred and NINTY FIFTH

Woldon 2 Cannon James m Brooks Je amis I King

oberto Machio Ringe Scott Allen mes hidgeon William D. Potts, Jr.

Thomas T. Currie President.

a finen F. Scould Secretary.

allanst inton